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BIRCH ACRES DOG TRAINING CLUB 
 

 

 
 
 

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 27 & 28 AUGUST 2022 
 
 

Club officials 
Chairman and show manager:  Deon Gerber 
Vice chairman:    Gordon Baigrie 
Treasurer:   Cait Smith 
Show Secretary:   Liesl Twyman 

 
 

Class Judge 
Obedience Beginners Mike Cook 
Obedience Novice Rita Cook 
Obedience Class A Mike Cook 
Obedience Class B Rita Cook 
Obedience Class C Yvonne Taentzer 
Rally (Novice, Advance & Excellent) Robyn Harflett 
Classic Working Trials Companion Dog Gordon Baigrie 
Classic Working Trials Beginners Companion Dog Gordon Baigrie 
Carting Louise Thompson 
Dog Jumping Jannie Coetzee 
Agility (Contact and Non-Contact) Bobby Boyd 
Flyball Regan Bosch 
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 Number of dogs entered: 
 

DISCIPLINE CLASS No 
Entered 

No 
Present 

Obedience (27) Beginners 7 7 

 Novice 6 6 
 Class A 3 3 
 Class B 5 4 
 Class C 6 4 

Rally (14) Novice 7 7 

 Advance 3 3 
 Excellent 2 2 
 Master 2 2 

Classic Working Trials (7) Beginners Companion Dog 4 4 

 Companion Dog 3 3 

Carting (8) Mini Novice 1 1 

 Standard Novice 2 2 
 Mini Senior 3 3 
 Standard Senior 2 2 

Dog Jumping (47) Grade 1 Large 13 13 

 Grade 1 Medium 7 6 
 Grade 1 Small 7 7 
 Grade 2 Large 16 16 
 Grade 2 Medium 1 1 
 Grade 2 Small 3 3 

Agility Contact (35) Grade 1 Large 9 9 

 Grade 1 Medium 3 3 
 Grade 1 Small 1 1 
 Grade 2 Large 1 1 
 Grade 2 Medium 1 1 
 Grade 3 Large 10 10 
 Grade 3 Medium 5 5 
 Grade 3 Small 5 5 

Agility Non-Contact (46) Grade 1 Large 13 13 

 Grade 1 Medium 2 2 
 Grade 1 Small 1 1 
 Grade 2 Large 5 5 
 Grade 2 Medium 3 2 
 Grade 3 Large 11 11 
 Grade 3 Medium 5 5 
 Grade 3 Small 5 5 
 Veteran Large 1 1 

TOTAL ENTRIES  184 179 

FLYBALL  Teams 5 5 
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OBEDIENCE 
BEGINNERS 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s call 
name 

KUSA reg # 

6 Angela Botes 1053061   Lovethemall Abby Abby ZA003097B21 

7 Angela Botes 1053061   Daisy Daisy ZA001067Y22 

8 Louis Botes 1053314   Duke Duke ZA001066Y22 

15 Megan Duggan 1053495   Monty Black Dog Duggan Monty ZA001069Y22 

37 Onel Orsmond 85926 Nina Engelbrecht Giftnell Jamie's Story Jamie ZA008261B19 

80 Gilbert Millar 175893   Cassandra Cassandra ZA006972B20 

85 Helga van Lochem 1005211   Kairos Mila star Iserman Hoeve Mila ZA005563B21 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 37 95% 
Second 15 94.5% 
Third 85 92% 

 
 
OBEDIENCE 
NOVICE 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s call 
name 

KUSA reg # 

17 Dorea Fischer 1051910   Coco Coco ZA001009Y22 

20 Helena Immelman 165084   Giftnell Magic O Fire n Ice Ice ZA003046B16 

25 Agnes Jiroflee 21385   Love Bekiyara of Antwarpse Casey ZA001072C19 

36 Monica Marais 1026632   Cassey Cassey ZA001090Y15 

69 Saretha van Tonder 153893   Vom Haus Harrock Cora Frida ZA011022B19 

84 Helga van Lochem 1005211   Amazing Prins Johan van der 
Iserman Hoeve 

Ragnar ZA001107C18 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 20 94% 
Second 36 76% 
Third 25 73% 

 
 
OBEDIENCE 
CLASS A 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s call 
name 

KUSA reg # 

38 Onel Orsmond 85926 Mary Franzini Giftnell Harper's Story   ZA008258B19 

75 Eileen Calvert 1023576   Trevena Come Dancing   ZA001481B18 

86 Coleen O'Farrell 167564   Venron Moretta   ZA015584B16 
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RESULT: 
 Cat # Score  
First 75 74.67% 
Second 86 58.67% 
Third 38 53.33% 

 
 
OBEDIENCE 
CLASS B 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s call 
name 

KUSA reg # 

21 Helena Immelman 165084   Giftnell Spice of Life Pepper ZA036530B13 

45X Carole Schafer 112681   Antwarpse Luca Luca ZA009464B19 

46 Michelle Scott 131682   Blaze Blaze ZA001031Y14  

47 Michelle Scott 131682   Lola Lola ZA001062Y19  

81 Gilbert Millar 175893   Matt Matt ZA001084Y18 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 21 88.75% 
Second 81 68.5% 
Third 46 65.5% 

 
 
OBEDIENCE 
CLASS C 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s call name KUSA reg # 

24X Lionel Jansen 1035488   Zorrou Zorro ZA001144Y13 

39 Onel Orsmond 85926 Mary Franzini Giftnell Turn up the Heat   ZA039584B14 

42 Sue Redelinghuys 157121   Mackland Works for Me Teddy ZA013211B16 

44 Norena Sattlegger 1024360   Rosie-Marie Rosie-Marie ZA001249Y14 

76X Dawn Crashaw 46486   Landenvlei Parker Parker ZA008540B19 

78 Sylvia Stringer 1021337   Danny Danny ZA001154Y16 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 44 96% 
Second 42 94.33% 
Third 78 91% 
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RALLY 
NOVICE 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA memb # Dog’s registered name Dog’s call 
name 

KUSA reg # 

5 Regan Bosch 1033242 Mackland Onceina Blumoon West ZA013483B15 

17 Dorea Fischer 1051910 Coco Coco ZA001009Y22 

18 Sandy Grannum 127232 Zillenberg Moynahan  Ryleigh ZA049454B14 

28 Nico Jooste 1052880 Luna Luna ZA001048Y22 

34 Daphné Leukemans 1045386 Rex Rex ZA001013Y22 

53 Zelna Truter 1022877 Vom Paladin Igor Igor ZA005453B19 

54 Liesl Twyman 101620 Quade Quade ZA015971B16 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 54 91.5% 
Second 5 90.5% 
Third 17 90% 

 
 
Rally  
Advance 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA memb 
# 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s call 
name 

KUSA reg # 

41 Sue Redelinghuys 157121 Mackland I Wanna be Red Domino ZA040752B14 

43 Sue Redelinghuys 157121 Mackland Roque my Heart   ZA050201B10 

49 Candice Segal  1027761 King's C-quil's Nav-ah Beautiful Jewel  Nav-ah  ZA015958B15  

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 43 97% 
Second 41 93% 
Third 49 83% 

 
 
Rally  
Excellent 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA memb # Dog’s registered name Dog’s call name KUSA reg # 

48 Candice Segal  1027761 Amberwell Kit Carson  Caleb ZA005791B18  

90 Lindie Cronje 1033032 Vom Paladin Iara Iara ZA005448B19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 90 84% 
Second 48 84% 
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Rally  
Master 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA memb # Dog’s registered name Dog’s call name KUSA reg # 

78 Sylvia Stringer 1021337 Danny Danny ZA001154Y16 

79 Sylvia Stringer 1021337 Lizzie Lizzie ZA001084Y13 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 78 96% 
Second 79 88% 
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Carting 
Mini Novice 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA memb 
# 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s call 
name 

KUSA reg # 

50 Carol Staughton 1014787 Waylor Ready Teddy Go Teddy ZA002097B19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 50 96% 

 
 
Carting 
Standard Novice 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA memb # Dog’s registered name Dog’s call name KUSA reg # 

34 Daphné Leukemans 1045386 Rex Rex ZA001013Y22 

51 Carol Staughton 1014787 Tintin Tintin ZA002097B19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 34 87% 
Second 51 78% 

 
 
Carting  
Mini Senior 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA memb # Dog’s registered name Dog’s call name KUSA reg # 

9 Annatjie Brancken 154707 Wildervale Mega Mouse  Mega ZA011741B12  

10 Annatjie Brancken 154707 Sildowns Waldi Mouse  Waldi ZA027619B09  

64 Sarah van der Molen 149747 Kinellar Storm Warning  Steven ZA029458B13  

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 64 97% 
Second 10 95.5% 
Third 9 81.5% 

 
 
Carting  
Standard Senior 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA memb # Dog’s registered name Dog’s call name KUSA reg # 

18 Sandy Grannum 127232 Zillenberg Moynahan  Ryleigh ZA049454B14 

71 Judith Woodward 121940 White Knight New Arleanz  Champers ZA038129B14  

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 71 95% 
Second 18 86% 
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Companion Dog  

Beginners 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s call 
name 

KUSA reg # 

8 Louis Botes 1053314   Duke Duke ZA001066Y22 

15 Megan Duggan 1053495   Monty Black Dog Duggan Monty ZA001069Y22 

26 George Joao 1048972   Bella Bella ZA001038Y21 

55 Liesl Twyman 101620   JK Victor (Zoran) Zoran ZA001044AA19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 15 96% 
Second 55 85% 
Third 8 84% 

 
 
Companion Dog 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA memb # Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s call name KUSA reg # 

1 Penny  Abbott 124688   Tanjo Xcalibur Scally ZA009344B17 

25 Agnes Jiroflee 21385   Love Bekiyara of Antwarpse Casey ZA001072C19 

37 Onel Orsmond 85926 Nina Engelbrecht Giftnell Jamie's Story Jamie ZA008261B19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Score  
First 37 93% 
Second 1 90% 
Third 25 74% 
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Agility Contact 
 
Grade 1 (Large) 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA 
memb # 

Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

2 Yolanda Bakker 149204   Skylamere Enya Enya ZA001045Y21 

4 Dawn Bell 182370   Giftnell Morning Start Thea ZA003963B16 

11 Petronella Clark 1019989   Giftnell Saints Revel Revel ZA011824B19 

12 Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524   Askenhill Dash Dash ZA013270B17 

14 Lynda Coughlan  1000023   Kade Kade ZA001104Y18 

19 Denise Hendry 1010355   Leadnway Thunder Bolt Luca ZA008352B19 

56 Tayla van Brakel 187438   Chrisri Finesse Blush ZA006155B21 

62 Carmen van der Merwe  182334   Leadnway Tumbleturn Dara  Dara ZA008354B19 

65 Bronwyn van Dyk  1023545   Becca Becca ZA001009C21 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 9 
Second 4 
Third 19 

 
 
Grade 1 (Medium) 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA 
memb # 

Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

13 Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524   Askenhill Vim and Vigour Vigour ZA009607B19 

16 Livy Engelbrecht 1042602   Dobbie Dobbie ZA001043Y19 

82 Lee-Anne Olfsen 1048533   Mackland Kismet's Quest Kismet ZA012435B19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 82 
Second 16 

 
 
Grade 1 (Small) 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA 
memb # 

Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

3 Mariza Bean 1044772   Luna MacBean Luna ZA001016Y20 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 3 
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Grade 2 (Large) 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA 
memb # 

Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  name KUSA reg # 

59
 

Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 Noelene Pretorius Leadnway Lady on Fire Bree ZA009280B19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 59 

 
 
Grade 2 (Medium) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

48 Candice Segal  1027761   Amberwell Kit Carson  Caleb ZA005791B1
8  

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 48 

 
 
Grade 3 (Large) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

23 Shannen Jacoby 1003837 Richard Wright Eurofire Powerful Stig The Stig ZA014785B18 

30 Susan Kleijnhans 84070   Kinko Zara Zara ZA003231B19 

31 Tracey Lander 136826   Comebyanaway Lady in Red Esprit ZA001389C14 

32 Tracey Lander 136826   Willtowin SenXational Sensei ZA001794B18 

33 Tracey Lander 136826   Comebyanaway Endless Love Trinity ZA001140C15 

40 Noelene Pretorius 61482   Cronos Croce Del Nord Rhett ZA001153C17 

63 Carmen van der Merwe  182334   Guirmere Redley  Redley  2A001198C15 

68 Shelley van Schalkwyk 173890   Cherami Aneou Aneou ZA049792B14 

73 Julie Yates  142649   Magic River Chief Chief ZA001069Y17 

87 Gaby Grohovaz 949822   Carnelian Famous Flame of 
Wesavi 

Flumi ZA008912B17 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 40 
Second 31 
Third 63 
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Grade 3 (Medium) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

29 Susan Kleijnhans 84070   Lexi Lexi ZA001041Y15 

57 Tayla van Brakel 187438   Ruka Ruka ZA001136Y16 

67 Shelley van Schalkwyk 173890   Cherami Aimee Aimee ZA049789B14 

74 Julie Yates  142649   Scozzes I Know I Can Fly Disney ZA010297B13 

89 Gaby Grohovaz 949822   Wesavi CocoChanel Chanel ZA008269B12 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 29 
Second 67 
Third 89 

 
 
Grade 3 (Small) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not 
the owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s 
name 

KUSA reg # 

52 Carol Staughton 1014787   Brezay Yogi Bear Yogi ZA043684B14 

88 Gaby Grohovaz 949822   Wesavi Nina Ricci Nina ZA008267B12 

91 Michelle Howard 1017013  Dashas Stick t your guns @Lalunablu Bobbit  ZA001153C16 

92 Michelle Howard 1017013  Aurispa MinnaMoo Minna ZA041668B14 

93 Michelle Howard 1017013  Sunbrilliant Blu Sascha at LaLunaBlu Puffski ZA005709B17 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 88 
Second 91 
Third 92 
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Agility Non-Contact 
 
Grade 1 (Large) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not 
the owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s 
name 

KUSA reg # 

2 Yolanda Bakker 149204   Skylamere Enya Enya ZA001045Y21 

11 Petronella Clark 1019989   Giftnell Saints Revel Revel ZA011824B19 

12 Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524   Askenhill Dash Dash ZA013270B17 

77 Milva Grispo-Lopes 1021499   Neo Neo ZA001059Y16 

19 Denise Hendry 1010355   Leadnway Thunder Bolt Luca ZA008352B19 

22 Shannen Jacoby 1003837 Natalie Rosner Eurofire Power of Love Pace ZA014782B18 

27 Yolandé Johnson  1032127   Coal Coal ZA001021Y21 

35 Margie Liebenberg 1020411 Christine Seller Texas Texas ZA001073Y22 

54 Liesl Twyman 101620   Quade Quade ZA015971B16 

56 Tayla van Brakel 187438   Chrisri Finesse Blush ZA006155B21 

60 Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 Lindsay Seller Lednway Exploring Adventures Explore ZA005809B21 

61 Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 Dawn Bell Leandway Adventure 
Guaranteed 

Mae ZA005805B21 

65 Bronwyn van Dyk  1023545   Becca Becca ZA001009C21 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 61 
Second 22 
Third 19 

 
 
Grade 1 (Medium) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

13 Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524   Askenhill Vim and Vigour Vigour ZA009607B19 

82 Lee-Anne Olfsen 1048533   Mackland Kismet's Quest Kismet ZA012435B19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 82 

 
 
Grade 1 (Small) 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA 
memb # 

Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

3 Mariza Bean 1044772   Luna MacBean Luna ZA001016Y20 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 3 
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Grade 2 (Large) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

4 Dawn Bell 182370   Giftnell Morning Start Thea ZA003963B16 

14 Lynda Coughlan  1000023   Kade Kade ZA001104Y18 

59 Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 Noelene Pretorius Leadnway Lady on Fire Bree ZA009280B19 

62 Carmen van der Merwe  182334   Leadnway Tumbleturn Dara  Dara ZA008354B19 

70 Jacques van Vuuren 1048161   Shaky Shaky ZA001006Y21 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 4 

 
 
Grade 2 (Medium) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

16 Livy Engelbrecht 1042602   Dobbie Dobbie ZA001043Y19 

48 Candice Segal  1027761   Amberwell Kit Carson  Caleb ZA005791B18  

58X Willem van den Berg 151582   Merrymead High Society Happy ZA015160B11 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 16 
Second 48 

 
 
Grade 3 (Large) 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA 
memb # 

Handler (if not 
the owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s 
name 

KUSA reg # 

23 Shannen Jacoby 1003837 Richard Wright Eurofire Powerful Stig The Stig ZA014785B18 

30 Susan Kleijnhans 84070   Kinko Zara Zara ZA003231B19 

31 Tracey Lander 136826   Comebyanaway Lady in Red Esprit ZA001389C14 

32 Tracey Lander 136826   Willtowin SenXational Sensei ZA001794B18 

33 Tracey Lander 136826   Comebyanaway Endless Love Trinity ZA001140C15 

40 Noelene Pretorius 61482   Cronos Croce Del Nord Rhett ZA001153C17 

63 Carmen van der Merwe  182334   Guirmere Redley  Redley  ZA001198C15 

66 Bronwyn van Dyk  1023545   Epic Epic ZA001196Y14 

68 Shelley van Schalkwyk 173890   Cherami Aneou Aneou ZA049792B14 

73 Julie Yates  142649   Magic River Chief Chief ZA001069Y17 

87 Gaby Grohovaz 949822   Carnelian Famous Flame of 
Wesavi 

Flumi ZA008912B17 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 31 
Second 23 
Third 73 
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Grade 3 (Medium) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not 
the owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s 
name 

KUSA reg # 

29 Susan Kleijnhans 84070   Lexi Lexi ZA001041Y15 

57 Tayla van Brakel 187438   Ruka Ruka ZA001136Y16 

67 Shelley van Schalkwyk 173890   Cherami Aimee Aimee ZA049789B14 

74 Julie Yates  142649   Scozzes I Know I Can Fly Disney ZA010297B13 

89 Gaby Grohovaz 949822   Wesavi CocoChanel Chanel ZA008269B12 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 29 
Second 67 
Third 89 

 
 
Grade 3 (Small) 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA 
memb # 

Handler (if not 
the owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s 
name 

KUSA reg # 

52 Carol Staughton 1014787   Brezay Yogi Bear Yogi ZA043684B14 

88 Gaby Grohovaz 949822   Wesavi Nina Ricci Nina ZA008267B12 

91 Michelle Howard 1017013  Dashas Stick t your guns @Lalunablu Bobbit  ZA001153C16 

92 Michelle Howard 1017013  Aurispa MinnaMoo Minna ZA041668B14 

93 Michelle Howard 1017013  Sunbrilliant Blu Sascha at LaLunaBlu Puffski ZA005709B17 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 92 
Second 88 
Third 93 

 
 
Veteran (Large) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA memb 

# 
Handler (if not 
the owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s 
name 

KUSA reg # 

72 Julie Yates  142649   Titanium Lucky Charm of Spring Charm ZA029535B13 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 72 
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Dog Jumping 
 
Grade 2 (Large) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not 
the owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

2 Yolanda Bakker 149204   Skylamere Enya Enya ZA001045Y21 

11 Petronella Clark 1019989   Giftnell Saints Revel Revel ZA011824B19 

14 Lynda Coughlan  1000023   Kade Kade ZA001104Y18 

19 Denise Hendry 1010355   Leadnway Thunder Bolt Luca ZA008352B19 

22 Shannen Jacoby 1003837 Natalie Rosner Eurofire Power of Love Pace ZA014782B18 

27 Yolandé Johnson  1032127   Coal Coal ZA001021Y21 

35 Margie Liebenberg 1020411 Christine Seller Texas Texas ZA001073Y22 

54 Liesl Twyman 101620   Quade Quade ZA015971B16 

56 Tayla van Brakel 187438   Chrisri Finesse Blush ZA006155B21 

60 Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 Lindsay Seller Lednway Exploring Adventures Explore ZA005809B21 

61 Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 Dawn Bell Leandway Adventure Guaranteed Mae ZA005805B21 

65 Bronwyn van Dyk  1023545   Becca Becca ZA001009C21 

70 Jacques van Vuuren 1048161   Shaky Shaky ZA001006Y21 

77 Milva Grispo-Lopes 1021499   Neo Neo ZA001059Y16 

83 Tracey Lander 136826 Lee-Anne Olfsen Willtowin Thrill'r Instinct Tuxedo ZA005712B21 

87 Gaby Grohovaz 949822   Carnelian Famous Flame of 
Wesavi 

Flumi ZA008912B17 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 61 
Second 87 
Third 70 

 
 
Grade 2 (Medium) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

13 Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524   Askenhill Vim and Vigour Vigour ZA009607B19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
No qualification 

 
 
Grade 2 (Small) 
 
Cat 
# 

Owner KUSA 
memb # 

Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

3 Mariza Bean 1044772   Luna MacBean Luna ZA001016Y20 

6 Angela Botes 1053061   Lovethemall Abby Abby ZA003097B21 

7 Angela Botes 1053061   Daisy Daisy ZA001067Y22 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 3 
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Grade 1 (Large) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

12 Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524   Askenhill Dash Dash ZA013270B17 

23 Shannen Jacoby 1003837 Richard Wright Eurofire Powerful Stig The Stig ZA014785B18 

30 Susan Kleijnhans 84070   Kinko Zara Zara ZA003231B19 

31 Tracey Lander 136826   Comebyanaway Lady in Red Esprit ZA001389C14 

32 Tracey Lander 136826   Willtowin SenXational Sensei ZA001794B18 

33 Tracey Lander 136826   Comebyanaway Endless Love Trinity ZA001140C15 

40 Noelene Pretorius 61482   Cronos Croce Del Nord Rhett ZA001153C17 

59 Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 Noelene Pretorius Leadnway Lady on Fire Bree ZA009280B19 

62 Carmen van der Merwe  182334   Leadnway Tumbleturn Dara  Dara ZA008354B19 

63 Carmen van der Merwe  182334   Guirmere Redley  Redley  ZA001198C15 

66 Bronwyn van Dyk  1023545   Epic Epic ZA001196Y14 

68 Shelley van Schalkwyk 173890   Cherami Aneou Aneou ZA049792B14 

73 Julie Yates  142649   Magic River Chief Chief ZA001069Y17 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 73 
Second 30 
Third 23 

 
 
Grade 1 (Medium) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not the 
owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

4 Dawn Bell 182370   Giftnell Morning Start Thea ZA003963B16 

16 Livy Engelbrecht 1042602   Dobbie Dobbie ZA001043Y19 

29 Susan Kleijnhans 84070   Lexi Lexi ZA001041Y15 

57 Tayla van Brakel 187438   Ruka Ruka ZA001136Y16 

58X Willem van den Berg 151582   Merrymead High Society Happy ZA015160B11 

74 Julie Yates  142649   Scozzes I Know I Can Fly Disney ZA010297B13 

82 Lee-Anne Olfsen 1048533   Mackland Kismet's Quest Kismet ZA012435B19 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 29 
Second 16 
Third 57 
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Grade 1 (Small) 
 
Cat # Owner KUSA 

memb # 
Handler (if not 
the owner) 

Dog’s registered name Dog’s  
name 

KUSA reg # 

49 Candice Segal  1027761   King's C-quil's Nav-ah Beautiful Jewel  Nav-ah  ZA015958B15  

52 Carol Staughton 1014787   Brezay Yogi Bear Yogi ZA043684B14 

67 Shelley van Schalkwyk 173890   Cherami Aimee Aimee ZA049789B14 

88 Gaby Grohovaz 949822   Wesavi Nina Ricci Nina ZA008267B12 

89 Gaby Grohovaz 949822   Wesavi CocoChanel Chanel ZA008269B12 

92 Michelle Howard 1017013  Aurispa MinnaMoo Minna ZA041668B14 

93 Michelle Howard 1017013  Sunbrilliant Blu Sascha at LaLunaBlu Puffski ZA005709B17 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # 
First 89 
Second 52 
Third 88 
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FLYBALL 
 
Cat 
# 

Flyball team name KUSA 
memb # 

Owner Dog's registered name Dog's 
name 

KUSA Reg no 

F1 The Untouch-A-Balls 137621 S Lauterbach-Horak Vom Hausmimari Alexa Alexa ZA007864B15 

  142649 J Yates Magicriverchief Chief ZA001069Y17 

  1023545 B van Dyk Epic Epic ZA001196Y14 

  1023545 B Prytz Eurofire Aesops Fire Fable ZA012690B15 

  1023545 B Prytz Hob Nob Ambassador of Askenhill Rogan ZA001162C16 

  1034661 C Beeming Eurofire Fastnbright Sirius ZA011310B17 

       

F2 Flying Foxes 1052118 D van den Broek Emma Emma ZA001019Y22 

  1047804 L Henze Luna Luna ZA001001Y21 

  1051900 S van Rooyen “Luna” Luna ZA001011Y22 

  1051228 C Bird Mosi Mosi ZA001090Y21 

  175553 A van Wyk Eurofire Born to be Fast Lyra ZA011311B17 

  1027586 S van Wyk Eurofire Power of Dreams Xena ZA014781B18 

       

F3 FBI Special Ops 1003837 S Jacoby Eurofire Power of Love Pace ZA014782B18 

  1003837 S Jacoby Eurofire Intense Power Keen ZA014783B18 

  1032127 Y Johnson Coal Coal ZA001021Y21 

  1020411 M Liebenberg Texas Texas ZA001073Y22 

  1023545 B van Dyk Askenhill Heart's Song Esca ZA013268B17 

  1021499 M Grispo-Lopes Neo Neo ZA001059Y16 

       

F4 FBI Bulletproof 101260 L Twyman Quade Quade ZA015971B16 

  1031813 V Prigge Marmite Marmite ZA001026Y17 

  1053681 K Giannoccaro Marley Marley ZA001094Y22 

  187438 T van Brakel Blush Blush ZA006155B21 

  1051910 D Fischer Coco Coco ZA001009Y22 

  1032127 Y Johnson Dante Dante ZA001045Y17 

       

F5 FBI Access Denied 1021499 M Grispo-Lopes Sonic Sonic ZA001084Y21 

  1031813 V Prigge Quinn Quinn ZA001023Y21 

  1032127 Y Johnson Ziva Ziva ZA001046Y17 

  1044800 D Michael Flikka Flikka ZA001008Y20 

  1048972 J Joao Bella Bella ZA001038Y21 

  1020411 M Liebenberg Mister Dee-Jay Dee-Jay ZA001003Y20 

 
RESULT: 

 Cat # Time 
First F1 18.02 
Second F2 19.21 
Third F3 17.82 

 


